TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457572

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Provado Technologies, LLC		10/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LogistiCare Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1275 Peachtree Street	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3298872	PROVADO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Registration Number:	3424075	PROVADO TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804.343.3221

Email: JFarmer@LeadingEdgeLaw.com

John B. Farmer **Correspondent Name:** 4905 Dickens Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Farmer
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Farmer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Provado Technologies, LLC, to LogistiCare Solutions, LLC - Marks (00041363xFBED)#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0119

900435080

source=Assignment from Provado Technologies, LLC, to LogistiCare Solutions, LLC - Marks (00041363xFBED)#page2.tif

 $source = Assignment\ from\ Provado\ Technologies,\ LLC,\ to\ LogistiCare\ Solutions,\ LLC\ -\ Marks\ (00041363xFBED) \#page 3.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0120

Marks Assignment Agreement

This assignment agreement (the "Agreement") is effective as of the date of its complete execution (the "Effective Date"), between Provado Technologies, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Provado Technologies"), and LogistiCare Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("LogistiCare").

In exchange for valuable consideration paid to Provado Technologies by LogistiCare, namely \$100, in addition to other valuable consideration from LogistiCare, the sufficiency of such consideration both parties acknowledge conclusively, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Provado Technologies covenants that it has adopted, used, and owns certain service marks (the "Marks") each of which are listed on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. Provado Technologies hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to LogistiCare all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all common-law rights in the Marks, and all Marks registration applications and registrations pertaining to the Marks.
- 3. Provado Technologies shall take whatever action LogistiCare deems necessary or appropriate: (a) to properly complete the transfer to LogistiCare of the Marks; (b) to establish full ownership of the Marks by LogistiCare; and (3) to assist LogistiCare in obtaining, maintaining, and strengthening any registration for the Marks.
- 4. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts. A true copy or facsimile of the undersigned signatures shall be treated as originals for all purposes. All counterparts when executed shall constitute one agreement binding upon all parties notwithstanding that all of the parties are not a signatory to the original or the same counterpart. A counterpart may be delivered to the other party by e-mail.

Provado Technologies, LLC:

Signature

Edgar LRINGER

Printed Name

788515611

Title

10/6/2017

Date

LogistiCare Solutions, LLC:
M. Chinta Gasta (SEAL) Signature
M. Chinta GASTON Printed Name
Secretary + General Counsel
0, tober 6 2017

Date

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Marks:

MARK	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number
PROVADO TECHNOLOGIES (words only)	3424075
PR@VADO	3298872
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (words plus design)	

{00041352.DOCX;}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0123